
DAY DATE CHAPTER DATE CHAPTER DAY DATE CHAPTER DATE CHAPTER DAY DATE CHAPTER DATE CHAPTER
Monday Decem 1 Deut 22 Jan 5 Matt 15 Monday Feb 9 Jeremiah 22 March 9 Jeremiah 46 Monday Apr 13 Eccl 8 May 18 Ezekiel 14
Tuesday Dec 2 Deut 23 Jan 6 Matt 16 Tuesday Feb 10 Jer 23 Mar 10 Jer 47 Tuesday Apr 14 Eccl 9 May 19 Zeke 15
Wednesday Dec 3 Deut 24 jan 7 Matt 17 Wednesday Feb 11 Jer 24 Mar 11 Jer 48 Wednesday Apr 15 Eccl 10 May 20 Zeke 16
Thursday Dec 4 Deut 25 Jan 8 Matt 18 Thursday Feb 12 Jer 25 Mar 12 Jer 49 Thursday Apr 16 Eccl 11 May 21 Zeke 17
Friday Dec 5 Deut 26 Jan 9 Matt 19 Friday Feb 13 Jer 26 Mar 13 Jer 50 Friday Apr 17 Eccl 12 May 22 Zeke 18
Saturday Dec 6 Duet 27 Jan 10 Matt 20 Saturday Feb 14 Psalm 124 Mar 14 Jer 51 Saturday Apr 18 Romans 1 May 23 Zeke 19
Sunday Dec 7 Deut 28 Jan 11 Matt 21 Sunday Feb 15 Psalm 125 Mar 15 Jer 52 Sunday Apr 19 Romans 2 May 24 Zeke 20

Monday Dec 8 Deut 29 Jan 12 Matt 22 Monday Feb 16 Psalm 126 Mar 16 Philemon Monday Apr 20 Romans 3 May 25 Zeke 21
Tuesday Dec 9 Deut 30 Jan 13 Matt 23 Tuesday Feb 17 Plsalm 127 Mar 17 Jude Tuesday Apr 21 Romans 4 May 26 Zeke 22
Wednesday Dec 10 Deut 31 Jan 14 Matt 24 Wednesday Feb 18 Jeremiah 27 Mar 18 Psalm 128 Wednesday Apr 22 Romans 5 May 27 Zeke 23
Thursday Dec 11 Deut 32 Jan 15 Matt 25 Thursday Feb 19 Jer 28 Mar 19 Psalm 129 Thursday Apr 23 Romans 6 May 28 Zeke 24
Friday Dec 12 Deut 33 Jan 16 Matt 26 Friday Feb 20 Jer 29 Mar 20 Psalm 130 Friday Apr 24 Romans 7 May 29 Zeke 25
Saturday Dec 13 Deut 34 Jan 17 Matt 27 Saturday Feb 21 Jer 30 Mar 21 Psalm 131 Saturday Apr 25 Romans 8 May 30 Zeke 26
Sunday Dec 14 Psalm 119:1-40 Jan 18 Matt 28 Sunday Feb 22 Jer 31 Mar 22 Psalm 132 Sunday Apr 26 Romans 9 May 31 Zeke 27

Monday Dec 15 Psalm 119:41-80 Jan 19 Jeremiah 1 Monday Feb 23 Jer 32 Mar 23 Ephesians 1 Monday Apr 27 Romans 10 June 1 Zeke 28
Tuesday Dec 16 Psalm 119:81-120 Jan 20 Jer 2 Tuesday Feb 24 Jer 33 Mar 24 Eph 2 Tuesday Apr 28 Romans 11 Jun 2 Zeke 29
Wednesday Dec 17 Psalm 119:121-176 Jan 21 Jer 3 Wednesday Feb 25 Jer 34 Mar 25 Eph 3 Wednesday Apr 29 Romans 12 Jun 3 Zeke 30
Thursday Dec 18 Psalm 120 Jan 22 Jer 4 Thursday Feb 26 Jer 35 Mar 26 Eph 4 Thursday Apr 30 Romans 13 Jun 4 Zeke 31
Friday Dec 19 Psalm 121 Jan 23 Jer 5 Friday Feb 27 Jer 36 Mar 27 Eph 5 Friday May 1 Romans 14 Jun 5 Zeke 32
Saturday Dec 20 Psalm 122 Jan 24 Jer 6 Saturday Feb 28 Jer 37 Mar 28 Eph 6 Saturday May 2 Romans 15 Jun 6 Zeke 33
Sunday Dec 21 Psalm 123 Jan 25 Jer 7 Sunday Mar 1 Jer 38 Mar 29 Psalm 133 Sunday May 3 Romans 16 Jun 7 Zeke 34

Monday Dec 22 Matthew 1 Jan 26 Jer 8 Monday Mar 2 Jer 39 Mar 30 Psalm 134 Monday May 4 Psalm 136 Jun 8 Zeke 35
Tuesday Dec 23 Matt 2 Jan 27 Jer 9 Tuesday Mar 3 Jer 40 Mar 31 Psalm 135 Tuesday May 5 Ezekiel 1 Jun 9 Zeke 36
Wednesday Dec 24 Matt 3 Jan 28 Jer 10 Wednesday Mar 4 Jer 41 April 1 Lament 1 Wednesday May 6 Zeke 2 Jun 10 Zeke 37
Thursday Dec 25 Matt 4 Jan 29 Jer 11 Thursday Mar 5 Jer 42 Apr 2 Lament 2 Thursday May 7 Zeke 3 Jun 11 Zeke 38
Friday Dec 26 Matt 5 Jan 30 Jer 12 Friday Mar 6 Jer 43 Apr 3 Lament 3 Friday May 8 Zeke 4 Jun 12 Zeke 39
Saturday Dec 27 Matt 6 Jan 31 Jer 13 Saturday Mar 7 Jer 44 Apr 4 Lament 4 Saturday May 9 Zeke 5 Jun 13 Zeke 40
Sunday Dec 28 Matt 7 February 1 Jer 14 Sunday Mar 8 Jer 45 Apr 5 Lament 5 Sunday May 10 Zeke 6 Jun 14 Zeke 41

Monday Dec 29 Matt 8 Feb 2 Jer 15 Apr 6 Ecclesiates 1 Monday May 11 Zeke 7 Jun 15 Zeke 42
Tuesday Dec 30 Matt 9 Feb 3 Jer 16 Apr 7 Eccl 2 Tuesday May 12 Zeke 8 Jun 16 Zeke 43
Wednesday Dec 31 Matt 10 Feb 4 Jer 17 Apr 8 Eccl 3 Wednesday May 13 Zeke 9 Jun 17 Zeke 44
Thursday JAN 2026 Matt 11 Feb 5 Jer 18 Apr 9 Eccl 4 Thursday May 14 Zeke 10 Jun 18 Zeke 45
Friday Jan 2 Matt 12 Feb 6 Jer 19 Apr 10 Eccl 5 Friday May 15 Zeke 11 Jun 19 Zeke 46
Saturday Jan 3 Matt 13 Feb 7 Jer 20 Apr 11 Eccl 6 Saturday May 16 Zeke 12 Jun 20 Zeke 47
Sunday Jan 4 Matt 14 Feb 8 Jer 21 Arp 12 Eccl 7 Sunday May 17 Zeke 13 Jun 21 Zeke 48
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